

COUNTY OF YOLO

Office of the County Administrator

Patrick S. Blacklock County Administrator

Beth Gabor Manager of Operations & Strategy 625 Court Street, Room 202 • Woodland, CA 95695 (530) 666-8042 • FAX (530) 668-4029 www.yolocounty.org

FORIMMEDIATE RELEASE November 17, 2016 Contact: Beth Gabor, Public Information Officer (530) 666-8042 [w] • (530) 219-8464 [c]

December Programs at the Esparto Regional Library

(Woodland, CA) – All are welcome to attend the following special programs held during the month of December at Yolo County's Esparto Regional Library, located at 17065 Yolo Avenue in Esparto:

- December 6: Afternoon Movie, 3:00 p.m. Children and families are invited to view a family friendly (rated G or PG) movie. For movie title call: (530) 787-3426.
- **December 13: Pepe the Magician, 3:15 p.m.** Magical fun for the whole family. No reservations required. All ages welcome.
- December 15: Children's Art Class with Julie, 3:30 p.m. Enjoy a hands-on class featuring Navajo bookmarks.

The following ongoing programs continue in December:

- English Conversation Group, Tuesdays at 1:15 p.m. Converse and improve your English in a fun and relaxed setting with the aid of a group facilitator. Drop-in visitors are always welcome.
- Hora de Cuentos/Bilingual Spanish Story Time (Ages 0-5), Thursdays at 11:00 a.m. Children (ages 0-5) and their parents or caregivers are invited to join us for stories, songs, movement, rhymes and finger-plays. All bi-lingual story times are provided through a grant from First 5 Yolo.

NOTICES: The Yolo County Library's branches will be closed on December 25 and 26 in observance of Christmas and January 1 and 2 for New Year's Day.

All Programs are sponsored by the Friends of the Esparto Regional Library, are free to attend and no registration is required. For more information about events at the Esparto Regional Library, contact library staff at (530) 787-3426 or visit the Yolo County Library at <u>www.yolocountylibrary.org(see</u> calendar for Esparto Regional Library-specific events). Connect with Yolo County Library Facebook at <u>www.facebook.com/yolocountylibrary.org</u>.